2010 - 2011 BOE APPROVED BUDGET

Total: 2009 - 2010 BOE Expenditures

S 21,363,035.97

3 22.622,305.43

5.9%

$1,259,269.46

Board of Education Budget

S 19.492,397.00

S 21,300,921.43

9.3%

Descaipti

Town Approved 09-10
Budget

Amended 09-10 Budget

REVENUE GAP

D11 Badget Farvnast

< . 3

122,200.00

122,200.00

122,200.00

2010-11

Director of Special Services

111,t17.00

S 113,193.00

1.9%

$2,076.00

95,000.00

95,000.00

S 95,000.00

0.0%

$0.00

Principals/Asst Principal

323,050.00

S
S 111,117.00
S
S

329,144.00

$335427.00

1.9%

$6,283.00

010 Batchell

010 Hinsdal

010 Pearson - Principal

010 Pearson Acad.

Curricolum Coordinator

S 54,760.00

S 54,760.00

s 54,760.00

0.0%

Teacher Salaries (Certified Staff )

s 5,485919.00

5,775,575.00

s 5,966,032.21

33%

§190,457.21

Referees

S 2,600.00

$ 2,600.00

S 2,600.00

0.0%

$0.00

PPT Chairperson

$0.00

Tnter.cchal

S 35,468.69

35,468.69

S 36,636.00

3.3%

$1,167.31

Paraprofessionals

s 1,018,259.40

1,018,259.40

$ 1,021,463.00

03%

$3,203.60

114 Batchell

114 Hinsdal

114 Pearson

114 Pearson Academy

S 19,000.00

9,000.00

S 21,706.00

141.2%

$12,706.00

Extra-Curricular Staff

$ 12,312.18

“

12,312.18

s 12,834.00

42%

$521.85

ell

116 B:

116 Hinsdale

116 Pearson Academy

116 Pearson

Secretaries/CO Staff

s 460,636.54

s 460,636.54

$481812.95

4.6%

$21,176.41

055 Batcheller Secretary/Typist

055 Hinsdale Secretary/Typist

055 Pearson Secretary/Typist

055 Pearson Academy Seeretary/Typist

055 PPS Secretary/Typist

055 CO Sceretary/Typist

053/126 Executive/BOE Secretary

053/054 CO Financial Services
Custodians/Mal

S 410,395.87

414,976.36

0.2%

$991.14

$418,967.50

012 Batchell

012 Hinsdale

012 Pearson

128 District

130 Overtime

School Nurses

$ 151,252.32

S 167,798.27

$172,017.23

2.5%

$4,218.96

037 Baichell

037 Hinsdale

037 Pearson

037 St. Anthony

S - Nurse

S 4,000.00

$ 4,000.00

$4,100.00

25%

$100.00

144 Batcheller Nurse Sub

144 Hinsdale Nurse Sub

144 Pearson Nurse Sub

144 St Anthon

Substitutes-I ional

S 90,358.00

$ 90,358.00

-$1,400.00

141 Batchell

141 Hinsdale

141 Pearson

141 Pearson Academy

141 District
P Parapr

S 17,100.00

S 17,100.00

0.6%

-$100.00

142 Batchell

142 Hinsdale

142 Pearson

142 Pearson Academy

142 PPS

Substitutes-Secretary-Other

S 2,200.00

$2,200.00

0.0%

143 hell

143 Hinsdale

143 Pearson

143 Pearson

143 PPS

Extra Duty Non Certified

s 9,142.00

9,142.00

N%

-$6,642.00

151 Batchell

151 Hinsdale

151 Pearson

151 PPS

Salaries & Wages - Total

As of 3/11/2010

s 424,709

s 4,731 64741

imaoio



Employee Benefits

Description Tems ‘;: " > m"‘ 05-10] ; ocnded 09-10 Bodget
Health Benefits s 1383.217.50 | S 1,383217.50 §| § 1,608,198.65 | 16.3% $224,981.15
Early Retirement S 102,000.00 | S 102,000.00 || § 6000000 | 412% -$42,000.00
Employee Benefits - Life Insarance S 34,000.00 | S 34,000.00 || § 4000000 | 176% $6.000.00
Sick Leave/Other s §1,750.00 | S 51,750.00 || § 49,880.00 -3.6% -$1,870.00|
Thaition Reimb s 10,500.00 | § 10,500.00 || § 12,500.00 19.0% $2,000.00
Town Pension s 85,705.00 | S 85,705.00 || § 94,275.50 10.0% $8,570.50
Social Secarity s 270,000.00 | S 270,000.00 || § 281 397.00 44% $11,997.00
Unemployment s 17,71893 | S 33,091.00 || S 5100000 | 54.1% $17,905.00
‘Workers' Compensation s 91,200.00 | S 91,200.00 || S 10944000 | 20.0% $18,240.00

Eaployes Besetn - Toa T T e S

Professional/Purchased Services - Total

Town Approved 09-10

Deseription Bedat Amended 09-10 Budget

Curriculum Devel S - | - $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Prof. Training/ Dev. Svs s 28,000.00 | S 16,000.00 $23,000.00) 43.8% $7.000.00
District:

Supplemental Reading Program

Supplemental Reading Program - Training

Dibels Training

PPS:

Wilson Reading Program Level I
Progress Monitoring (RTI)

A and Eligibility criteria
‘Writing Standards Based [EP's
Paraprofessional Training

Develop Behavior Intervention Plans

Workshops $20,200.00 $20,200.00 £30,700.00) 52.0% $10,500.00

Training-Certified ($200.00*90)
Training-Non Certified ($1,500 + 700)
District: 3 workshops

School Doctors
Occnpational/Physical
Outside Eval

Audit Fees

7,929.00
105,000.00
17,500.00

7,929.00
105,000.00
17,500.00

21,643.00

8,127.23 2.5% $198.23
108,000.00 0.0% $0.00/
__17500.00 0.0% $0.00

» lw|lv|n
n |wjnle

n |w|lujan

21,643.00 235807.30 10.0% $2,164.30

Other Pr ional, Technical, Legal Srv §122,400.00 $122,400.00 $116,000.00 -52% ~$6,400.00
Contracted Services - PPS

Legal services - PPS

Legal services - District
Professional/Purchased Services - Total - 3212467200 S 310672.00

Utilitles
‘Town Approved 09-10
Descriptioa Budgot Amesded 09-10 Budget)
Water & Sewer s 18,000.00 | S 18,000.00 j| S 18,000.00 0.0% $0.00
Telephone - 44,000.00 | S 44,000.00 | § 44,000.00 0.0% $0.00
Natural Gas s 7590000 | S 75,900.00 || $ 75,900.00 0.0% $0.00
Electricity s 215,000.00 (S 208,500.00 {| S 202,000.00 -3.1% -$6,500.00
Heating Oil - 105,747.00 | S 105,747.00
Utilities - Total s 458464700 S 452,147.00
Maintenance
‘Town Approved 09-10
Descriptica Budget Amcnded 09-10 Badgot|
Refuse Removal 3 89838.00 | S 8,983.00 || § 9,437.40 5.0% $449.40
Snow Removal - Salt & Sand s 280000 | S 2,800.00 || S 3,080.00 10.0% $280.00
Technolog Services - L /Mai s 53,650.00 | § 53,650.00 $43,169.00| -19.5% -$10,481.00
General Accounting, Human Resources, Payroll
IEP Plus
Network Support
School M
‘Web Hosting
Repairs/Maintenaace Service $190,931.00 $100,931.00 5$236,365.79| 1342% $135,434.79
Emergency repairs
Hinsdale

As of 3/11/2010 1 3Mn010



Pearson Academy
Pearson
Repairs/Maintenance (General) H 200000 S ° 2,000.00 {| S 6,000.00 | 200.0% $4,000.00
Rental - Boildings s - s - s 5 $0.00
Rental-Equipment (incl. copiers) $55,798.00 §55,798.00 $85,798.00| 0.0% $0.00
442 Copiers
442 Vehicle
449 Health Rentals/Lease Srv (SPED)
490 Other C d Srv
Constructiou Srvs - For fi; '427 S 55,607.00 | S 49,607.00 || § - -100.0% -$49,607.00
Malntenance - Totals 3 369,774.00 8 273,774.00
JTransportation
Town Approved 09-10
Deseription Badget Amended 09-10 Budgst|
Edncatioual Field Trips s 15,000.00 | § 10,000.00 || S 17,000.00 70.0% $7,000.00
Transportation - Reg./Sped/Shared Srvs s 1,033,533.83 | S 986,622.25 §938,170.87| 4.9% -$48,451.38
Regular Ed (12 x $259.18 x181)
_Sp Ed Vans (3 x $222.09 x181)
Sp Ed (includes Shared Srvs)
Shared S Tuded in above)
Hartford Academy for the Performing Arts
Transportatiou - Athletics (Pearson) S 3.600.00 | S 3,600.00 || S 4,500.00 | 25.0% $900.00
General Liability Insurance S 93,275.00 | S 93,275.00 || S 93,275.00 0.0% $0.00
Other Liability Insurance s 383000 (S 383000 | S 3,830.00 0.0% $0.00
Posmg_e $13,000.00 $10,500.00 $10,500.00] 0.0% $0.00
Central Office
Batcheller
Hinsdale —
Pearson Academy
Pearson
PPS
Advertising s 4,000.00 | § 4,000.00 || § 14,000.00 | 250.0% $10,000.00
‘Town Approved 09-10
Description Budgat Amcnded $9-10 Badgot
Printing s 3,000.00 | S 3,000.00 || § 3,000.00 0.0% $0.00
Travel $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,00000 0.0% $0.00
Central Office
Hinsdale
Pearson Academy
Pearson
PPS
Coctodial/Mai Staft
Administrative In-Service S 7,000.00 | S 7,000.00 || § 7,000.00 | 0.0% $0.00
Truasportation/Other Srvs - Total s 1,180,388 S 1,125,827.28
Juition
‘Town Approved 09-10
Description oot ;:‘m Amended 09-10 Budget| [RSTSERITHITTE SHTERS
Tuition - Out-of-District $1,452,931.00| S 1,452,931.00 $1,511,989.62| 4.1% $59,058.62|
Specialized Schools
Other. Hartf. D DCF Hosp. ete.
Taitiou - Shared Srvs/Related Costs $§667,776.00 $667,776.00 S681,131.82|  2.0% $13,355.52
Shared Srvs/Region 7 Programs
STEP (Alternative)
Voc-Ed
Tuition - Vo-Ag $255,744.00 $207,792.00 $327672.00] 57.7% $119,880.00
Grade 9 1@ $7,992
Grade 10 5@ $7,992
Grade 11 12@ $7,992
Grade 12 2@ 57,992
Thnition - Adult Ed S 8,200.00 | § 8,200.00 || § 9,500.00 15.9% $1,300.00
Tuition - Gilbert School §5,628,681.96 $5,533,326.00 $6,095,975.00 8.2% $462,649.00
Regular Ed (*Sec tuition credit letter)
Special Education - Amended Enroll
Tuition - Magnet Schools S 46493.00 | S 46,493.00 || S 46493.00 0.0% $0.00
Thaition - Extended School (Sped) S 37,500.00 | S 37,50000 | S 3750000 | 0.0% $0.00
Student Tultlon - Total s 309732596 S 8,054,018.00
As of 3/1172010 3
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Description

‘Tows Approved 09-10/
Budget

Amended 09-10 Budget

Supplies - Teaching

$89,759.00

$89,759.00

HEAT Hidzet Banveas

Sunl Chy

Clinge «f

Batcheller (127 x $72.74)

Hinsdale (420 x $72.74)

Pearson (250 x $72.74)

Pearson Academy (250%72.74)

PPS (Students: 187 x§72.74)

Gifted & Talented

s 12,000.0¢

s 12,000.00

12,000.00

0.0%

Custodial/Mai S

$50,000.00

S 50,000.00

$50,000.00 |

0.0%

$0.00

Hinsdale

Pearson

Central Office

First Aid/Health

§1,500.00

$1,500.00

$1,818.50

21.2%

$318.50

heller (127 x §1.34)

Hinsdale (420 x§133)

Pearson (250 x $1.34)

Pearson Academy (250 x 1.34)

PPS

$43,695.78

$43,699.78

$101,184.10

131.5%

$57,484.32

Pearson Academy
Pearson

District Gr. 4,5,6 (342 x $65)+1,373.28

PPS - As needed

Library Books

$9,063.00

$4,063.00

$3810.16

£.2%

-$252.84

Batcheller (127 x $3.88)

Hinsdale (420 x $3.88)

Pearson (460 x $3.88)

Pearson Academy (250 x $3.88)

Periodicals & Subscriptions

s 2,508.00

S 2,505.00

$2,346.98

-6.3%

-$158.02

Batcheller (127 x $2.39)

Hinsdale (420 x $2.39)

Pearson (250 x $2.39)

Pearson Academy (250 x 2.39)

Technology Materinls

S 18,840.00

S 18,840.00

v

18,723.00

0.6%

-$115.00

Supplies - General

$28,004.00

$28.004.00

$26,863.42

-4.1%

-$1,135.58

Ratehell

(127 x $17.31)

Hinsdale (420 x$17.31)

Pearson_(250x $17.31)

Pearson Academy (250 x 17.31)

PPS

Central Office

Board Stvs

Supplics & Matcrials - Total
Equipment

3 288370.78

$250,370.78

Description

‘Town Approved 09-10/
Bodget

Amended 09-10 Budget|

Technology Equip

S 30,600.00

S 30,600.00

30,600.00

0.0%

$0.00

Technology - Software/Licenses

s 22,027.00

5 22,027.00

21,927.00

0.5%

-$100.00

Eqnipment - Instruction/Support

§25,750.00

§5749.04

s6,141.18

6.8%

$392.14

(127 x $5.49)

Hinsdale (420 x $5.49)

Pearson (250 x $5.49)

Pearson Academy (250 x §5.49)

PPS As needed

Fan Non.T TR

§34,239.03

$29,239.99

$17427.26

£.2%

-$1,812.73

(127 x$27.93)

Hinsdale (420 x $27.93)

Pearson__ (250 x $27.93)

Pearson Academy (250 x $27.93)

PPS As needed

Equipment - Total

Other
—=

s 112,616.03

s 87,616.03

Deceriptica

‘Town Approved 09-10/
Budget

Amended 05-10 Budget

Dues & Fees

§5,500.00

$14,500.00

$15,557.00

7.3%

$1,057.00

Batcheller

Hinsdale

Pearson

PPS

Pearson Academy

District

Dnes - School RESC

S 1,000.00

Other - Total

As of 371172010

1,000.00

0.0%

$0.00

31112010



Total: 2009 - 2010 BOE Expenditures S 21,274,007.00 § 21,363,03897 |
2003 - 2010 FedersUBtato /Other Ravense T s " Amended 0910 Budget
Revenue B
Federal Funds s (250,000.00) $ -
Non Resident Tuition s (50,000.00)] § - s -
Entit] DEA Grants s (610610.00)] § (629,035.00)]| S (610,61000)] -2.9%
Health Services Grant s (31,000.00){ § (31,000.00)] s (31,00000)] 0.0%
E-Rates s (20,000.00)| § (20,000.00)]| s (18,000.00)] -10.0%
Medicaid Reimb s (70,000.00)| $ (70,000.00 || 8 (70,000.00)]  0.0%
Excess Cost s (740,000.00)[ § (740,000.00)|| s (740,00000)[ ~ 0.0%
One time Para. Adjustment - reflects current experience H (35,000.00)
ARRA Funds 3 - (345,603.97)|! 8 - | -1000%
Debit for Gilbert Amended Enrollment 2009-10 s 148.226.00 Adjusument subject to
negotiations
Total of State and Local (Grants) Revenue $ (1,781,61000) $ (1,570,638.97)| (32138100 <2941
Board of Education Budget $  19,192397.00 8 19,492,397.00 213002103
09- 10 Town Approved Board of Education Budget S 19,492,397.00 8 1949239700 || s 19,492,397.00
Revenue Gap S (0.00) S .00)|| s (1,808,524.43)

As of 3/1172010

3mnowe



